
From: Phil Delphey
To: Tamara Smith/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS
Subject: Fw: trapped lynx in Canada
Date: 02/05/2010 03:07 PM

----- Forwarded by Phil Delphey/R3/FWS/DOI on 02/05/2010 03:07 PM -----

"Baker, Richard (DNR)"
<Richard.Baker@state.mn.us> 

02/05/2010 09:08 AM

To "Erb, John D (DNR)"
<John.Erb@state.mn.us>,
"Phil_Delphey@fws.gov"
<Phil_Delphey@fws.gov>

cc

Subject FW: trapped lynx in Canada

fyi.  This is one of Ron Moen’s animals.  He is following up and will keep us informed.

 
Rich

 
<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><>
Richard J. Baker
Minnesota Endangered Species Coordinator
Division of Ecological Resources
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources
500 Lafayette Rd., Box 25
St. Paul, MN  55155
Phone: 651/259-5073
E-mail: richard.baker@state.mn.us
http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/eco/nhnrp
<><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><>

----- Message from "Tyhuis, Raymond (MNR)" <raymond.tyhuis@ontario.ca> on Fri,
5 Feb 2010 07:24:49 -0600 -----

To: "rmoen@nrri.umn.edu" <rmoen@nrri.umn.edu>, "rich.baker@dnr.state.mn.us"
<rich.baker@dnr.state.mn.us>

Subject: trapped lynx
Hi 

 
A trapper came in on Monday with a collared lynx
#45891, dated 12/2006
Freq 165.585

mailto:CN=Phil Delphey/OU=R3/OU=FWS/O=DOI
mailto:Tamara Smith/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS
mailto:richard.baker@dnr.state.mn.us
http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/eco/nhnrp


 
I left a message on your 1-800 number but have not heard back yet. 

 
Just wondering if you are interested in the animal, he has taken it home, but said for
now he was just going to keep it frozen (but will probably be skinning it this weekend)

 
Its weight was right on 25 lbs. 

 

 

 

 
Ray Tyhuis
Management Biologist
Nipigon East/Terrace Bay
Nipigon District

 
(807) 887-5076
fax (807) 887 - 2993

 
raymond.tyhuis@Ontario.ca
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